COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

el  Fo (46 vs_ A i efen e
NO. (73 f«f ED NO. /63413 JD
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_ JULY 16,2014 9:00 AM____ P __

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 0 () f”s’“‘

POUNDAGE ~ 2% OT BID §  2a00,460

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ §

MISC. COSTS § 400

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCIIASE s /359,82

PURCHASHR_(S/)/Z / [

ADDRESS: /

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: $ "";-f"..':{f <L L0
LESS DEPOSIT: $ )Nl
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § soo ]




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

L.

WELLS FARGO

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1817 JFK BLVD

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Pasting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Shenff Automation Fund

Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Searvice

Searvice Mileage '
Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fes
Tax Claim Search
Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

VS.

Defendant
NICHOLAS A DAMANTE

-
_

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, July 16, 2014
Writ of Execution No. : 2013CV1624

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

1353 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER, PA 17878

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current faw and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$24.00
$15.00
$1.087.62
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$165.00
$16.00
$25.00
$5.50
$10.00
$5.00
$120.00

$1,840.62

$65.00
$65.00

$1,905.62

Columbia County Sheriff, Bioomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570} 389-5622, (570}-389-5625 (fax)
o Oyl BEenil Veliosstt e



1617 JI'K Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Piaza
Philadclphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
clore.brown{@phelanhallinan.com

Clore Brown
Legal Assistant, Ext. 7763

August 5, 2014
Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380
W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: NICHOLAS A. DAMANTLE
1353 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER, PA 17878-9402
2013-CvV-1624
Dear Sir or Madam:
Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to WELLS FARGO BANK,
N.A., 3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD, FORT MILL, SC 29715.

Enclosed are two (2) transier tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matier.
Very truly yvours,

Clore Brown
For Phelan Hallinan, LLP

ce: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, FPH % 933318
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1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
clore.brown(@phelanhallinan.com

Clore Brown
Legal Assistant, Ext. 7763

August 5, 2014
Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380
W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: NICHOLAS A. DAMANTE
1353 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER, PA 17878-9402
2013-CV-1624
Dear Sir or Madam:
Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to WELLS FARGO BANK,
N.A,, 3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD, FORT MILL, SC 29715.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter,
Very truly yours,

Clore Brown
For Phelan Hallinan, LLP

(e WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. PH # 933318



REY-183 EX{04-110)

COMMONWEALTH OF PLNNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENULE
BURLAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DLPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

Sale Tax Paid

STATEMENT OF VALUE

Book Number

Page Number

See Reverse for Instructions

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when {1) the full value

gift, or (3} a lax exemptions is claimed. A staternent of value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax

mor¢ space is nevded, attach additional sheet(s)

feonsideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) when the deed 15 withowt consideration, or by

based on: {1} family rclationship or (2) public ulility easement. If

A, CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be directed to the following person;

Name Telephone Number

fhelan Hallinan, LLP Area Code 215-563-7000

Street Address City State Zip Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Swite 1400 Philadetphia | . 19103
One Penn Center Plaza

RB. TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptanee of Document

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee{s)/Lessce(s)

Timonthy Chamberlain WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Street Address Street Address

PO Box 380 , W. Main Street 3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

City State Zip Code Cily State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 FORT MILL §5C 29715

D. REAIL ESTATE LOCATION

Sireet Address

1353 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER, PA 17878-9402

City, Township, Borough
FISHING CREEK TOWNSHIP

County School District Tax Parcel Number

COLUMBIA BENTON AREA SCHHOOL DISTRICT 15 18 107000

E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? 7 ¥ R
. Actual Cash Considcration 2, Other Consideralion 3. Total Consideration

S110,000.000 (winning bid) + -i)- = 8110,000.00

4. Counly Assessed Value 3. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value

$68.569.00 361 = $247,534.0%

F, EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed
100%

Ib. Percentage of Grantor’s Intercst in Real Fstate
100%

1b. Pereentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Cstate
100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

Will or intestale succession

(Name of Decedent)

Transfer to a Trost. (Altach complete copy of rustagreement idertifyving all beneficiaries. )

Cstate File Number

Transler from a trust Date of transfer into the trust

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust,

Transfer between principal and agenl/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw partly agreement. )

‘Transtfer 1o the Communwealth, the United States and Instrumentalitics by gitt, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation,
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolulion.)

Transtir rom mortgagor to a holder of a morigage h default,

{Atlach copy of mortgage and note/assignment)

Corrective confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the por decd being corrected or confirmed )

Statutory corporate consolidation, merge, or division (Attach copy of articles)

*Other (Please explain exemption claimed, il other than listed above.

000 X OO0 OO0 O

Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party Darte ~
| . e
Clore Brown - i e SN

F o

W Q11 S i

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOC UMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S
REFUSAL IO RECORD THE DEED,




REV-183 EX(04-10}

COMMONWLEALTH OF PENNS Y[, VANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXE
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

RECORDECR’S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

State Tax Paid

STATEMENT OF VALUE

Book Number

5

Page Number

See Reverse for Instructions

Date Recorded

Complete cach section and fite in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full valusfconsideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) when the decd is without consideration, or by
eift, or (3) a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required i the transfer is whoily exempt from tax based on: {13 family relationship or (2) public wility easement. £

inare space (s necded, attach additional sheet{s).

Al

CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be directed to the following persom:

Name Telephone Number

Phelan Hallinan, LLP Area Code 215-563-7000

Sireet Address City State Zip Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Philadelphia PA 19103
One Penn Center Plaza

B. TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s)Lessor(s) Grantee(s)Lesses(s)

Timonthy Chamberlain WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Strect Address Street Address

PO} Box 380 , W. Main Street 3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

City Staie Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloemsburg PA 17815 FORT MILL 5C 29715

Ix REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Strect Address

1353 RIDGE ROAD, STHLLWATER, PA 17878-9402

City, Township. Borough
FISHING CREEK TOWNSHIP

County School District Tax Parcel Number

COLUMBIA BENTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 15 18 00107000

E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTLION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? |:] Y m N

1. Aclual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$110,000.04 (winning bid) + - = $110,000.00

4, County Assessed Valug 5. Common Level Ralio Fuactor 6. Fair Markcet Value

$68,569.00 x 3.61 = $247,534.09

F, EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1h. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate | 1. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Lstate
100% 100%, 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for
Will or intestate succession

Exemption Claimed,

‘Transfer 1o a Trust. (Attach compl

Statutory corporate consolidation,
*Other (Please explain exemption

anoo X 00 og o

{(Name of Decedent)
ete copy of trustagrecment identifying alt beneliciaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

Estate File Number

It trusl was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer botween principal and agent/siraw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw patly dgreement. )

Transter to the Commuonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in licu of condemunation.
{If condemnation or in lice ol condenmnation, attach copy of resolution.)
‘Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mertgage n default,

{Allach copy of mortgage and notefassignment)

Corrective confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or conlirmed)

merge, or division {Atlach copy of articles)
claimed, if other than listed above.

Under Penalties of law, I declare that [ have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Sigrature of Correspundent or Res

ble Party

Clore Brown

(.

A

(W

Date

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S

REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Fishing Creek Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows. to wit:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike in the intersection of Township Route No. 665, and Legislative
Route No. 19096; THENCE along the center of Legislative Route No. 19096, South 18 degrees
56 minutes 20 seconds West, 465.68 feet to a railroad spike; THENCE along the center of
Legislative Route No. 19096, South 16 degrees 49 minutes 1 second West 213.47 feet to a
railroad spike; THENCE along land now or formerly of Hilltop Enterprises, Inc., North 45
degrees 28 minutes 10 seconds West, 1,114.05 feet to a railroad spike; THENCE along the center
of Township Route No. 665, South 87 degrees 13 minutes 40 seconds East, 407.80 feet to a
railroad spike; THENCE along the center of Township Route No. 665, South 78 degrees 59
minutes 10 seconds East, 611.01 feet to a railroad spike, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8.153 acres of land according to a survey of Orangeville Surveying Consultants
dated May 21, 1973.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Nicholas A. Damante, married, by Deed from
Raymond DeYong and Kathleen R. DeYong, h/w, dated 09/25/2009, recorded 10/05/2009 in
Instrument Number 200909447,

Tax Parcel: 1518 00107000

Premises Being: 1353 Ridge Road Stillwater, PA 17878-9402



1617 JIK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadeiphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Kinyon.Lanier (@ phelanhallinan.com

Kinyon Lanier
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1409

October 6, 2014

OlTice of the Sherift
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO 3ox 380

W. Main Sireet

Bloomsburg, PA {7815

Re: NICHOLAS A. DAMANTE
1353 RIDGE ROAD
STILLWATER, PA 17878-9402
2013-Cv-1624

Dcar Sir or Madam:

Pleasce assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down 1o the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, LLP as “attorney-on-the-wril,” please prepare the Sheriffs Deed to WELLS FARGO BANK,
N.A. 3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD, FORT MILL., SC 29715.

Linclosed are two {2) transfer tax aflidaviis reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envclope
for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

o WELLS FARGO BANK. N A PIL# 933318



REV- 1R EX(04-10] | ‘ RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX | #e tox vaid
COMMONWEALTH OF PLNNSYLVANTA STATEMENT OF VAL UE | ook Number

DEPARTMINNT OF REVEN1JE Pagy Numiher i
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPI 280603 o conpass Fore Frved rorgeod Ttz Recarded T
HARRISBURG. FA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Enstructions :

Complete sach sconon and file in daplieate with Recerdors of Deeds whien (11 he il valuedcensicenalion s nor set tortl i the deed (75 3 iz 1o e is athont consideration, or by
aift, er (3 a tax exemplions is claimed. & statenent oF valug 13 et requited 1f the transfen s wha! i evanrpl frean lax tased one 1) ralml\r nelzhiemshipy or (77 public wilily easement, If
mee space 13 needed, atach additional sheel(s)

AL CORRESPONDLENT — Al inguires may be directed to the l‘rﬂlowir;g pi-rson:.

Name o Felephone Number

_ Phelan Nallinan, 1P - Area Code 215-563-7000
Street Address City S Stale T Zip Code
1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 14040 Phitadelphia Fa 19103

One Penn Center Plaza

Vi -
; - _ - N e .
B TRANSFERDATA . Date of Acceptance of [Jmumt_l]ti___/@ /lf o
Girambor{s ¥ Lessorz) Cirante(s)f ] .casee(s)

Timonthy Chamberlain WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

T Sireet Address Stree! Address )
PO Box 380, W. Main Street ) 3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD )
City Slile Zap Code City - State . zip Code
_Bloomsburg rA 17815 CEORT M1, SC ~ 29715
_D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION " '
Street Address Lty Township, Borough

1353 RIDGE ROAD.STILLWATER, PA 17878-9402 FISHING CREEK TOWNSHIP

County | Schosl District Tax Pascel Numbcer
CCHAUMRBIA 'BENTON ARFA 15 18 001070HK) B
K. YALUATION DA Ia’\ WAS TRANSAC TION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR REEOCATION? D Y B
1. Actial Cash Consideration 2. Orther Consideration | Total Consideration
_STI0,000.60 (winning bid) =~ - — $ i 10.000.00
4. Counly Assessed Valuc 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6 Fair Market Value
$68,569.00 o x 361 ) i — $247.534.09
F. EXEMPTION DATA ) .
la. Amount of Ixemption Clammed P 1b. Percen tagz of Grantor's Interest i Real Lstate | Lh. Pereentage of Geantor's Inlerest m Reat Estate
100%, B ] 100% B ) Lo Loty

Check Apprépriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed,
Wil or inlestate sngeession

r™ame of Decedent) Falate Fle Nurnbor
Transfer 1o a Frust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreeinent identifving all beneficiaries
Transfer {romm a trust. Lrate of transier info the trust

If trust was amended attach a copry of origmnal and mncnde'c_ﬁru:at.
Transler between principal and agentistraw pasty. (Attach complete copy of apencyssiraw party agreetnent. |

Transfer w the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by pift, dedicalion, condemnation or in live of condemnation.
{17 condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach cupy of resalution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a morteaoy in delantt

{Attach copy ol mortgage and nolefassignment)

Ceorrective confimatary deed. (Attach complele copy of the prior deed bemg correeted or comfirmed )

Statutory corporate censolidation, nwerge, or division (Artach copy of articles}

*Other {Please cxplain exemption clanned, (Cother than listed ghowve

Olb X OO0 Ood 0

Under Penalties of law, T dee re that | have e\amlm ed this St ltemenl tncluding accompanyiny information, and 1o the best ofmy
knowledge and belief, iy is #ue, gﬂrrut ‘tntl/m:nplelu

,_l__;lmlun. ul Corvespondent or 1s ppflsible Pyfly D‘n[r . . —
. Kinyon Fanicr /7

FAILURE T (_fO.\'lﬁ.,li'l'E/l[lS FORM PROPERLY OR ATVACTE APPLICABLE, DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S
REFESAL 1O RECORD THE DEYD,




RIW-1R3 EXGUd- 10 : | RECORDER™S 1ISE ONLY

, — . | State Tax Paid ST
REALTY TRANSFER TAX o T :
. [ N 13ook Mumber ’ ’ )
COMMONWEALTH O pLaNsYI vants | O PATEMENT OF VALUE | ° _
DEPARTMLUNT (OF REVENUL Page Number
BURLAL QF INUIWIDLAL TAXES )
' DEPT. 280603 " Dare Reeor B

; Date Recorded
HARRISBURG, PA 171280603 See Reverse for [nstructions

sel T the deed (2] when the daed 13 withoul coasidenation, or by

v tax hased o (13 Ty ralanonship or (29 publie mdty sasement. [

af Deuds when {17 the B0 valieconsiderasion 15 !
fie1s nab required 10 he femster 1z wlolly oo §

sach secticns and file in duplicae with Heco
gl o 0t exemptions is claned, A sitement al v
mere space 18 nesded, attach additional sheelis),

. A, COMRESPONDENL _All inquires may be dirceted to the following persan:

MName Telephone Number

Pheilan Hallinan, LLP ) L Arca Code 215-563-7000 .

Srrecl Address City Stule Aip Code
1017 JFK Boutevard, Suite 1400 Philadeiphia ra 19103

_Ouve Penn Center Plaza

B. TRANSFER DATA o ¢ Dateof A_L_uplam: of l)[):_‘umtm______ . _
(J‘Tﬂ[]to”:ﬁ}r"i;CS.'\'.[]T(H 3 o Cieamlee(s%T. CSSCR(3Y /

Timonihy Chamberlain WELLS FARGO BANTK, N.AL

Street Address . Strect Address B

PO Box 380, W, Main Street 3476 STATEVIEW HOLLIVARD o

City Shate Zip Code Cily State Aip Code
Bloomsburg Pa 17815 FORT MILL SC 29715
1. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Streel Address Ly, Township, Horough
1353 RIDGE ROAD, SUILLWATER, PA 17878-94i12 FISHING CREEK TOWNSHIP

Conmty . " [School District i h Tax Parcel Number
COLLMBIA BENTON AREA 15 18 00107000 o
£, VALUATION DATA - \\r AS TRANSACTION PART OF AN \\Hl(.'\n NT OR RELOCATEON? M Y D
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Cimsiderarion | 3. Total Consideration )
_SL10,006.G5 (winning hid) = A} B '=_.‘|il 14,000 00
4. County Assessed Value ' S. Common Level Ratio Factor . 6. Fair Market Valus
568.509.00 L |x3el T S247.53409 o
k. EXEMPTION DATA - )
la. Amount {:I'F.Stemplion Claimed i 11h. Percentage uf Grantor's Interest n Real Dstate | b, I"crccnlugé uFGrantor's Interest in Real Estate
100% L 100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Lxemption Claimed,
Wil or intestate succession

{Name of Decedent) a listate File Number
Transfer 1o a Trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement jdentilving alt heneficiaries s

Transfer fom a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

I lrust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/siraw party. (Allach complets copy o1 agencyistraw party agfcenent. )

Transfer 1o the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gitt, dedication. sondemaation or in licu of condemnation.

{(If comdemuation or in liew of condemaation, attach copy ol resolution.)

Transfor from mortgagor to a halder of a morteage in delanlt,

iAtach copy of mortgage and note/assignment)

Corrective confimmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior deed heing corrected ur confirmed

Slatutory corporate consolidation, merge, or division {Attach copy of articles)
*Orher (Please-explain exemption claimed, 1 other than listed above

OO ool O

Ccn

Under Penalties of la (>fh“ deglare that T have examined this Statement, including accompanying informatien, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief; it l;jug/wrrut and complele,

h D

| Sigmarure ol Correspoodern agf Re: nnslbl ey
Kinyvon l anier

FATEURE TO (T(Jz(P[.ETFK/HIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICARLY DOCUMENTATION VIAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S

REFLUSAL TO RECORD TIE DEED.



Prepared By:
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

179 SULLY’'S TRAIL, SUITE 130,
PITTSFORD, NY 145340000

Return To:
WEHM FINAL DOCS X2599-024

405 5W STH STREET
DES MOINES, IA 50309-4600D

Parcel Number:
Premiscs:

1353 RIDGE RQAD
STILLWATER

[Space Ahave This Line For Recording Data)

FHA Case No.
Commaonwealth of Pennsylvanis MORTGAGE 441-%356620 703

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Inslrument™) is given un OCTOBER 02, 2009
The Muﬂgu'gor is NICHOLAS A DAMANTE, A MARRIED PERSON

("Borrowcr™). This Security Instrument is given io WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. :
which 18 organized and cxisting under the laws of THE UNITED STATES ,and
whose address is P.©O. BOX 11701, NEWARK, NJ 071014701
("Lender"). Borrower uwes Lender the principal sum of
ONE HUNDRED NINETY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY SIX AND Q00/100
Dollars (U5, § ®**%%**x] 94 596,00 3.

NMFL #0642 (PAFM) Rev 4/24/2006

= MR RN

PAD



This debt is evidenced by Borrower’s note dated the sume dite as this Securily Instrumaent
("Note"}, which provides for monthly payinents, with the full deb, if not paid ecarlicr, due and payable on
NOVEMBER 01, 203% - This Security Iastrument scoures to Lender: (@} the repayment
of the debt evidenced by the Neote, with interest, aad all renewals, extensions und modifications of the
Note: (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to pratect the security
of this Security Dnsirutnent; and () the performance of Borrawer’s covenanis and agreements under (his
Security [nstrument and the Note For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, prant and convey to
the Lender the following deseribed property located in COLUMBIA

Counly, Pennsylvania:
*+SEE ATTACHED

which has the address of 1353 RIDGE ROAD [Streeq]
STILLWATER ICity|. Pennsylvania 17878 < [Zip Cooe]
("Property Address"),

TOGETHER WITII all the hnprovements now or hereafter erected an the property, and all
casements, appurfenances and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the properly. All replacements and
additions shall also be covered by this Sceurity Instrument. All of the foregoing 15 refemed to in this
Sccurity Instrumeat as the "Properry "

BORROWLR COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has
the right to morigage, prant and convey the Properly and thal the Property is unencumbered, except for
encumbrances of record. Borrower warmants and will defend generally the title 1o the Property against all
claims and demands, subject to any cncumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-unilorm
covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction fo constitule @ uniform security instrument covering real
properiy.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS.

1. Payment of Principal, Inferest and Late Charge. Borrowcer shall pay when duc the principal of,
and interest on, the debt cvidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Nole,

2. Munthly Payment of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Borrower shall include in each
munthly payment, together with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and any lale charges, a
sum for (u) taxes and speciul assessments levied or to be Jevied against the Property, (b) leasehold
payments or ground rents on the Property, and (¢) premjums for msurance required under paragraph 4. In
any year in which the Lender must pay a morigage insurance premium ta the Secretary of [fousing and
Urban Developuient {"Sceretary™), or in any year in which such premium would have been required if
Lender still held the Security Instrument, each momhly payment shall also include cither: (1} a sum [or the

UAD

‘ritiaks

@B -4R({PA) (ocyom Page 2 of g



annual mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender o the Secretary, or (1i) a menthly charge insiead
ol 3 morlgage insurance premium if (his Sceurity Instrument is held by the Seeretury, in a reasonable
amouit 1o be defermined by the Secretury. Except for the monthly charge by the Seeretary, these ilems are
called “Eserow Items” and (he sums paid 1o Lender are called "Escrow Funds."

Lender imay, al any time, collect und hold amounts lor Escrow Items in an aggregale amuount not 1o
exceed the maximunt amount that may be required for Borrower’s eserow account under (he Real Esiate
Sctilement Procedures Act of 1974, 12 11.8.C. Section 2601 of req. and implemecuting regulutions, 24 CFR
Part 3500, as they may be amcended from time to time ("RFESPA™), except that the cushion or reserve
permilied by RESPA fur unanticipated dishurserments or dishbursements before the Borrower's payments arg
available in the account may not be bused on amounts due for the morigage insurance premiun.

Il the amounts held by Lender for Escrow Hews exceed the amounts permitted to be held by RESTA,
Lender shull acconnt 10 Borrower far the excess [unds as required by RESPA. If the ameounis of funds held
by Lender at any time wre oot sufficient (o pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may noiify the
Borrower and require Borrower 10 muke up the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additivnal security for all sums secured by this Securily [nstmment.
If Borrower tenders to Leader the full payment of ail such sums, Borrower’s account shall be crediied with
the balance remairing for all installment items (a), (h), and (c) and any mortgage insurance prontium
installment that Lender has not become obligated to pay to the Secretury, and Lender shall promptly refund
any cxcess funds to Borrower, Immediaicly prior to a foreclosure sale of the Property or ifs acquisition by
Lender, Borrower's account shall be credited with any balance remaining for all installments lor items (a),
(b), and {c).

3. Applicativn of Puyments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender us
follows;:

First, 1o the mortgape insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Sceretary or to the munthly
charge by the Secretary instead of the monthly mortgagc insurance premium;

Seeond, 10 any taxcs, special assessments, leaschold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and
other hazard insurance premiums, as required;

Third, to intercst due under the Note;

Faurth, 10 amortization of the principal of the Note; and

Fifih, 10 latc charges due under the Note.

4. Fire, Flood and Other Haxard Insorance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the
Propenty, whether now in existenee or subsequently crected, against any hazards, casuaitivs, and
cantingencies, including fire. for which Lender requires insurance, This insurance shall be maintained in
the ampunts and for the puriods that Lender requires. Borrawer shall also insure all improvements on 1he
Property, whether now in existence or subsequently erccied, against loss by foods to the extent required
by the Sccretary. All insurance shall be carricd with companics approved by Lender. The insurance
policies and any renewuls shall be held by Lender and shall include loss payable clauses i favor of, and in
a form acceptable 10, Lender,

In the cvent of Joss, Borrower shall give Lender immediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of
Inss 1f nol made promptly by Borrower. Fach inssrance company concemed is hereby authorized and
dirccted to make payment fur such loss directly 1o Lender, instead of to Borrower and to Lender jointly.
All or any part of the insurance proceeds muy be applicd by Lender, at its option, ecither (a} to the
reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Sccurity Instrument, first i uny delinquent amounls
applied in the order in puragraph 3, and then to prepaymeat of principal, or (b) 1o the restoration or repair
of the dumaged Property. Any application of the proceeds 4o the principal shall not extend or postpone the
due date of the monikly paymems which are refurred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such
payments. Any excess insuranee proceeds over un amount required 1o pay all outstanding indebtedness
vnder the Note and this Sceurity Instrument shadi he paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.
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In the cvent of foreclusure of this Security Instrument or other {ransfer ol tiile 1o the Property that
extinguishes the indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrawer in and to insurance policies in force
shatl pass to the purchascr.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protectivn of the Property; Borrawer’s Loan
Application; Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, cstablish, and use the Propeny as Borrower’s principal
residence within sixty davs afier the cxecotion of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a later
sale or sansfer of the Property) and shall continue to occupy the Property as Bomrower’s principal
residence for ul least une year after the date of uceupancy, unless Lender deterinines that requirement will
couse undue hardship for Borower, or unless extenualing circumstances cxisl which are beyond
Borrower’s control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any cxicnuating, ciccumstances. Borrower shall not
corminil waste or destroy, damage or substaniiatly cliunge the Properly or aliow the Property 1o detetiorale,
sensonable wear and tear excecpted. Lender may inspect the Property i the Property is vacanl or abandoned
ot the Inan s in dofault. Lender wnay take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or
ahundoned Property. Borrower shall also be in default il Borrower, dunng the loan application process,
gave materially lalse or inaccurate information or statements to Lender {or failed to provide Lender with
any matenal informution) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, tneluching, bul not linited to,
representations concerning Borrower™s occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this Securily
Insirument is on a leaschold, Bomower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Bormower acquires
fee iitle to the Property, the leasehold and fee title shall not be merged wiless Lender agrees to the merger
I writing.

6. Condemnation. the proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in
conncetion with any condemnatian or other taking of any purt of the Property, or for conveyvance in place
of condemnalion, are: hercby assigned and shall be paid o Lender to the exteni of the [ull amount of the
indcbtedness that remains unpaid under the Note and this Security Instrument, Lender shall apply such
proceeds 10 the reduction of the indebtedness under ihe Note and this Sceunty lostrument, first o any
delinquent amounts applied in the order provided in paragraph 3, and ther to prepayment of principal. Any
application ol the proceeds 1o the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly
payments, which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such pavments. Any cxcess
proceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Sceurity
Instrument shall be paid tw the entity legally entitled thercto.

7. Charges 1o Borrower and Protection of Lender’s Rights in the Property. Borrower shall pay all
governmental or municipal charges, fines and impositions that are not ncluded in paragraph 2. Borrower
shall pay these vbligations on time directly te the entity which is owed the payment. If fatlure to pay would
adverscly affect Lender’s interest in the Property, upon Lender’s request Borrower shail prompily furnish
to Lender reccipts evidencing these paymends.

It Barrower fails to make these payments or the payments required by pamgraph 2, or fails to
perform any other coyenants and agreements contained in lhis Security Instrument, or thoere is a legal
proceeding that may significantly affect Lender's nights in the Properly (such as a proceeding in
bankrupicy, for condemnation or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lender muy do and pay whatever is
necessary lo protect the valuc of the Property and Lender’s rights in the Property, including pavinent of
laxes, huzard insurance and other items mentioned in paragruph 2.

Auny amouuls disbursed by Lender under this paragraph shall become an additional debt of Borrower
and be seeurcd by this Security Instrument. Thesc amounts shall bear interest from  the date of
disbursement, at the Note rate, und at the opfion of Lender, shall be iminediately duc and payable.

Borrower shall prompily discharge any iien which has priority over this Sceourity Instrument unless
Burrower: (a) agrees in wriling to the payvment of the obligation secured by the lien in o munner acceptable
to Lendur; (b} cunfests in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal
proceedings which in the Lender’s opinian operate to prevent the enforcement of the hen; or (2} sccures
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from the holder af the lien an zgrecment satisfactory to Lender subordinating the len to this Security
Instument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property 1s subject (o a lien which INuy atlain prioriy
over thix Security Instrument, Lender may wive Bormower a nutice identilfying the lien. Borrower shall
satisfy the lien or tuke onc or moere of the actions set forth above within 14 days of the giving of notice.

8. Fees. Lender may colleet fees and charges authorized by the Seeretary.

9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt.

(2) Default. Lender may, cxcept as limiled by regulations issucd by ihe Sceretary, in the case of
payment delanits, require tmmediale payment in full of alt sums sceured by this Scourily
Instrament if:
(1) Borrower defunlts by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required by this Sceurity
Instrument prior 1o or on the due date of the next monthly paywent, or
{i1) Borrower defaults by [uiling, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations
contained in this Sceurity Instrument.
(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permiticd by applicable law (mclading
Seciion 341{d) of the Gamn-St. Germain Depositary  Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.SC.
1701j-3(d)) and with the prior approval of the Secretary, require imimediate payment in full ol alt
sums secured by this Securnity [nstrument if:
(i) All or part of the Property, or a beneficial intercst in a trus| awning all or part of the
Property, is sold or othcrwise transferred (other than by devise or descent), and
(i) The Property is not occupicd by the purchascr or grantee as his or her privcipal residence,
ot the purchaser or gruntee docs so occupy the Property but his or her eredit has not been
approved in accordance with the requirements of the Secrctary.
(c) No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate pavment in
full, but Lender docs not require such payments, Lender docs not waive its rights with respect 1o
subsequent events.
(d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secrctary
will Timit Lender’s rights, in the case of payment defaults, wa requite immediate puyinent iz [ull
and forcclose if not paid. This Scewrity Instrument duus not authorize acceleration or forec losure
if not permitted by regulations of the Sccretary.
() Martgage Not Insurcd. Borrower agrees that il this Sceurity Instrument and the Nete arc not
determined to be eligible for insurunce under the National Housing Act within 60 duys from the
date hercol, Lender may, at its option, require immediate paymient in full of ull sums securcd by
this Sccurity Instrument. A written statemicnt of any authorized agent of the Scerctary dated
subsequent t¢ 60 days from ihe date hereof, declining to insure this Security Instrument and the
Note, shall be deemed conclusive prool of such incligibility. Notwithstunding the forepoing, this
oplion may not be exercised by Lender when the unavailability of insurunce is solely due to
Lender's luilure to remit a morigage insurance premium to the Secretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right to be reinstated if Lender hus required immediate paymcnt
in full because of Bomower's failure ta pay un umount due under the Note or this Secunity Instrument. This
right applies cven aficr foreclosure proceedings arc instituted. To reinstate the Sccurity Instrument,
Borrower shall fender in a lemp swm all amounts required 10 bring Borrower’s account current including,
to the extemt they are obligations of Borrower under this Security Insttument, foreclosure costs and
reasonable and customary attorneys’ fees and expenses properly associated with the foreclosure proceeding,
Upen remnstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations that i1 secures shall remain
in cffect as it Lender had not required immediale payment in full. However, Lender is not required to
permit reinstatement if: (i) Lender has accepted reinstatement afler the commencement of forcclusure
proccedings within two  vears immediately preceding the commencement of o current foreclosure
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proceeding, (i} rcinstatement will preclude foreelosure on different grounds in the future, or (i}
reinstaiernent wilt adversely affect the priority of the lien ereated by this Security Instrument. .

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Wajver. Lxtension of the time of
payment or modification of amortization of the sumns secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender
{0 any successor in inlerest of Borrower shall not operate to release the Liability of the original Borrower or
Bormrowcer's successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any
successor in nlerest or refuse 10 extend time for payment or otherwise modify umortization of (he sums
sueured by this Scourity Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Bomower's
Successors in intercst. Any forbearance by Lender in excreising any right or remedy shall not be o waiver
of or preclude the exercise of any right nr remedy.

L2, Sucecessors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liabilitv; Cu-Signers. The eovenants and
agreements of this Secority Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assipns of Lender and
Burrower, subjeet to the provisions of paragraph 9(b). Borrower's covenunts and agreements shall be joint
and severul. Any Bomower who co-signs this Sceunity Instrument but docs nol execute the Note: (a) 1s
co-signing this Security Instrument only to morigage, grunt and convey that Borrower’s interest in the
Property under the terms of this Sceurity Insirument; {h) is not personally obligated to pay the sums
secured by this Security Instrument; and (¢} agrees that Lender und any other Borrower may agree 1o
extend, modifly, forbear or make any aceommodations with regard o the terms of this Security Instrument
ar the Note without that Borrower’s consent.

13. Notices, Any notice to Borfower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by
delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The
notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Barrower designates by notice to
Lender. Any nntice to Lender shall be given by first cluss mail io Lender's address stated herein or any
address Lender designutes by nolice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in ihis Sccurity Instrument shail
be deemed to huve been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.

14. Governing Law; Scverability. I'his Sccurity Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and
the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this
Security Instrumtent or the Note contlicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not 2ffect other provisions
of this Security Instrument or the Note which can he given effcet without (he conflicling provision, To this
end the provisions of this Sceurity Instrument and the Note are declared (o be severable.

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given onc conformed copy of the Note und of this Security
[nsirument,

16. Harardous Substances. Borrower shall nol cause or permit the presence, usce, disposal, storape,
or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone
else to do, anything afTecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmentul Law. The preceding
two sentences shall not apply fo the presence, use, or storage on the Properly of small quantities of
Hazardous Substances thal are generally recognized to be appropriate to normul residential uses and 10
mainienance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investipation, claim, demand, lawsuit or
other aciion by any governmental or regolatory ageney or private party invelving the Properly and any
Hazardous Subslance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. It Borrower learns,
or 15 notified by any governmental or regulatory authorily, that any removal or other remediation ol any
Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all nccessary
remedial actions in aceardance with Environmental Law.

As used I this paragraph 16, "Mazardous Subsiances” arc those subslances defined as toxic or
hazardous substunces by Envirunmenta] Law and the following subsiances: gasoline, kerosene, other
flammabie or taxic petrolcum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials
containing usbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials.  Asx used in this paragraph 186,
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"Tavironmental Law” mcans federal laws and laws of the junisdiction where the Property is located that
relate 1o health, safety or envirnnimental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as folows:

E7. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and transfers (o Lendor all the rents and
revenucs of the Property, Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender's apents 10 colleel the rents and revenucs
and hereby directs each tenant of the Property 10 pay ilic rents to Lender or Lender’s agents. However,
prior to Lender’s notice to Bormower of Borrower's breach of any covenan! or agreement in the Security
Instrument, Borrower shall eollect and receive all rents and revenucs of the Property as trustee for the
henefil of Lender and Borrower. This assignment of rents consiitules an absolute assipnment and not an
assignment 1o additional security only.

Il Lender pives notice of breach 1o Borrower: (1) all rents reccived by Borrower shall be held by
Burrower as trustee for benefit of Lender only, to be applied {o the sums secured by the Sceurity
Instrument; (b} Lunder shalf be entitled 1o collect and receive all of the rents of the Property; and {¢) each
tenant of the Property shull pay ail rents due and unpaid 16 Lender o1 Lender's agent on Lender’s written
detnand to the tenant.

Borrower hus not executed any prior assignment of the rents and bas not and will not perform any act
that would prevent Lender from excreising its rights under this paragraph 7.

Lender shall not be required to cnter upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or after
giviag nonce of breach 1o Borrower, Towever, Lender or a judicially appointed recciver may do so at uny
time there s a breach. Any application of rents shall not cure or waive any defavit or invalidate any other
right or remedy of Lender. This assignment of rents of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured
by (he Security Instrument is paid in full.

18. For¢closure Procedure. If Lender requires immediale payment in full under paragraph 9,
Lender may forecluse this Security Instrument by jodicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to
collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, bot
not limited to, attorneys’ fees and costs of title evidence.

If the Lender’s interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Sceretary and the Scerctary
requires immediate payment in full under Paragraph 9, the Secrctary may invoke the nonjudicial
powcer of sale provided in the Single Family Mortgage Fareclosure Aet of 1994 {("Act™ (12 US.C.
3781 ¢ seq.) bv requesting a forcelysure commissiener designated under the Act to commence
foreclosure and to scll the Property as provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall
deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise availuble to a Lender under this Paragraph 18 or
applicable law.

19. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Securily lnstrument, this Sceurity Instrument
and the vstate conveycd shall terminate and hecome vuid. After such occurrence, Lender shall discharge
and satisfy this Sceurity Instrument without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

20, Waivers. Borrower, 1o the extent permitted by applicable law, waives and releases any error or
deleets in procecdings to cnlorce this Sceunity Instrument, and hercby waives the benefit of any present or
luture laws providing for stay of execution, extension of time, exemption from allachmeat, Jevy and sale,
and homestead cxemption. : :

11. Reinstatement Perind, Borrower’s lime {o reinstate provided in paragraph 10 shall extend to one
hour priur 1o the commencement of bidding al u sheril’s sale or ovther sale pursnant to this Securiiy
lnstrument.

22. Purchase Money Mortgage. 1f any of the debl sceured by this Securily Instrument is lent to
Borrower ta acquire title to the Property, this Security Instrument shall be a purchase money morigape.

23. Interest Rate After Judgment. Borrower agrees that the inferest rafe payable aftér a judgment is
entered on the Note or in an action of mortgage forcclosure shall be the rute payable from time fu time

under the Nole.
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24. Riders to this Sccurity Instrument. I one or more riders are executed by Borrower and
recorded together with this Sceurity Instrument, (he covenants of cach such tider shalf be imcorporated into
and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s)
were a part of this Sceurity Instrurneni. | Cheek applicabie box(es)].

Condominiuvm Rider i Growing Equity Rider D (Hher |specily]
Planned Unit Developmem Rider ] Graduated Payment Rider

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees io the ferms contained in this Sccurity

lustrument ap@ in any nder(s) excoeuted by Bomrawer and recorded with i
Witndsses; .

¥ S——
U NICHOLAS A DAMANTE -Borrower
(Seal
-Borrower
(Seal) {Seal)
-Bomower . -Borrower
(Seal) — (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
{Seal) (Scal)
~Borrower -Borrower
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Exhibit A

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land situate in Fishing Creek Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike in the intersection of Township Route No. 665, and Legislative
Route No. 19096; THIENCE along the center of 1egislative Route Na. 19096, South 18 degrees 56
minutes 20 seconds West, 463.68 feet 10 a railroad spike; THENCE along the center of Legislative
Route No. 19096, South 16 degrees 49 minutes 1 sccond West 213.47 fect 1o a railroad spike; THENCE
along land now or formerly of Hithop Enterpriscs. Iinc., North 43 degrecs 28 munutes 10 seconds West,
[,114.05 feet to a railroad spike: THENCIE along the center of Township Route No. 665, South 87
degrees 13 minutes 40 seconds East, 407.80 feet to a railroad spike; THENCE along the center of
Township Route No. 665, South 78 degrees $9 minutes 10 seconds East, 611.01 fect to a railroad spike,
the place ot BELGINNING.

CONTAINING 8.153 acres of land according o a survey of Orangeville Surveving Consultants
dated May 21, 1973. '
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, Columbia County ss:
On this, 2ND day of OCTOBER 2009 , before me, the undersigned officer,
personally appeared NICHOLAS A DAMANTE

known to me (or satisfactorily proven} to be the
person(s) whose name is/are subscnbed fo the within instrument and acknowledged that hesshefthey
executed the same for the purposes hercin contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREQFE, [ hereunio sel my hand and uf

Ticial seal
My Commission Expires: %/ZA_%

. Commomvealth of Pennsyivants
Nommzsm NCHT(‘( CDULQ)LJO

LYNN R. RUNGE, Notory Public 1
m“m Cofumbta ite of Officer
wmwmm mcggltzy

Certificate of Residence
I, Lynn R. Runge , dus hereby certify that the correct address of
the within-naiped Lender is P.O. BOX 11701, NEWARK, NJ 071014701

Witness my hand this 2ND day of OCTOBER 20

VARNe T

frutials: M
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
RECORDER OF BEEDS
Beverly J. Michael, Recorder
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Instrument Nomber - 200909448

Recvorded On 10/5/2009 At 1:41:23 PM * Total Pages - 11
*lustrument Type - MORTGAGE

Invoice Number - 137309
*Morigagor - DAMANTE, NICHOL.AS A
* Mortgagee - WFELLS FARGO BANK

User - TSA

* PEES .
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50 This is a certification page
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE 510.00
AFFCRDABLE HOUSING $25.00 DO NOT DETACH
RECORDING FEES - $25.00
RECORDER - .
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT $3.00 This page is now part
FUND of this legal document.
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00
TOTAL PAID $65.50

RETLRN DOCUMENT TO:
BOX MULTI COUNTY

! hereby CERTIFY that this documant is
recorded in the Recorder's Office of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
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MULTI COUNTY LAND ABSTRACT COMPANY
21 East Main Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
Telephone: 570-784-4880 Fax: 570-784-4888

October 12,2009
WEHM FINAL DOCS X2599-024
405 SW ST STREET
DIES MOINES 1A 50309-4600
RE:  Loan No.:
Property: 1353 RIDGE ROAD
STILLWATER, PA 17878
Our File No.: 11,806
Closing Date: February 1, 2009
To Whom It May Concern:
Enclosed are documents marked below:
[ X ] Loan Policy No. 107073592PAL., along with any endorscments,
msuring WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A , in the amount of
$194,596.00

[ X1 Original Mortgage and Assignments (if any)

It you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to contact our office.

Lynn R. Runge
Barbara J. Rightnour-Miller

LRR/BIRM/dlc
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RECORD OWNER AND

LIEN CERTIFICATE

First American Title insurance Company
Harding, Hill & Turowski, LLP

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Agent

No. 2014 — 004



ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF RECORD OWNER AND LIEN

CERTIFICATE NO. 2014 — 004

Feode ok e e el e ok dhe ok e dled ke e A ok ek ok ok ek i o e Ao e e ke ok e e e T e e e ke e s kel sk o o A o e ok e e etk ek ek v o o e ok ke ek

Subject to the encumbrance and claims as follows:

TAXES: Account No 15-18-001-07 2014 school taxes have not been paid
Agsessment $68,569.

Lienabie Water and Sewer Rents and/or charges by Municipalities — None
Mechanics and Municipal Claims — None

Mortgages: 1) Nicholas A, Damante to Wells Fargo Bank, N. A.
Dated: October 2, 2008
Instrument Ng. 200909448
$194,596.00

Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure filed on December 4, 2013, 1o #1624 MF- 2013

Defendant served by process server on February 28, 2014

Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure filed April 10, 2014

Writ of Execution 63— ED- 2014 filed April 10, 2014 served by personal service at courthouse on
June 30, 2014

Judgments — None
Bankruptcies: None of record in Columbia County

Exceptions: Nocne

NOTE: The status or validity of title to the subject premises may be affected by matters
disclosed by survey, rights of parties in possession and other items not found of record and not
certified hereon. Therefore, the Applicant is cautioned against using this Certificate as a basis for
consummating a real estate transaction, unti! this Certificate is converted into a Titie Binder or
Commitment at which time additional exceptions and settlement requirements will be added.

Settlement or removal of items and exceptions will not be made on this Certificate. This
Certificate may be converted into a report for title insurance at any time. If the conversion is
made within six months from the date hereof, credit will be allowed against the fee previously
paid.



FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Record Owner and Lien Certificate

Order No. _2014 - 004 Effective Date: July 16, 2014

Based upon the examination of evidence in the appropriate public records,
Company certifies that the premises endorsed hereon are subject to the liens,
encumbrances and exceptions to title hereinafter set forth. This Certificate does
not constitute title insurance; liability hereunder is assumed by the Company
solely in its capacity as a abstractor for its negligence, mistakes or omissions in a
sum not exceeding Two Thousand Dollars uniess otherwise endorsed hereon.

I-.--IIIllllIIIII-IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIl.-IIIIllll"...'llIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Legal Description —

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Fishing
Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike in the intersection of Township Route No.
665; and Legislative Route No. 19096; thence along the center of Legislative
Route No. 19096, South 18 degrees 56 minutes 20 seconds West, 465.68 feet to
a railroad spike; thence along the center of Legislative Route No. 19096, South
16 degrees 49 minutes 1 seconds West, 213.47 feet to a railroad spike; thence
along land now or formerly of Hilltop Enterprises, Inc., North 45 degrees 28
minutes 10 seconds West, 1,114.05 feet to a railroad spike; thence along the
center of Township Route No. 865, South 87 degrees 13 minutes 40 seconds
East, 407.80 feet to a railroad spike; thence along the center of Township Route
No. 665, South 78 degrees 59 minutes 10 seconds East, 611.01 feet to a railroad
spike, the place of Beginning.

CONTAINING 8.153 acres of land according to a survey of Orangeville
Surveying Consultants dated May 21, 1973.



Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank, NA 001471462
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
11/6/2014 kgl 005.62

PAY THREE THOUSAND FIVE AND 62 / 100 Dollars
TO THE Shenft of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Strect

OF Bloomsburg, PA (7815

TB\i\WKMMXPNNﬁWf\I
DX8 [933318] 1353 RIDGE ROAD {2013-Cv-1624) AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

"O0WL7LILE 2 103600 AB0OE IR LSOBEEEN



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE.
.. DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /45,90
-~ LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS $ D¢,00

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLLS & COPIES  $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /500
— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
~ SHERITF’S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 5.50
NOTARY $ /000
TOTAL e Sk e e e o o ok ook ok o ok ok ok o R ok ok ok o $ g??,é[)
— WIEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § /U &
—— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAIJ********************** $
~ PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDFER OF DEEDS $§ {500

TOTAIL A ofe ok e sk ok ok o ok ok ok e ok e oo kol sk ke Kok $ ‘6_3/‘,():)

REAIL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $_5,00

TOTAL ¥#ss ks soidsoddokkkkxani® § e

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $
TOTAL *#k# skt mdbdk kR 5% ¢ T
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTT) § § 200
MISC. $_
$

TOYT AL ks e st ook koo o o 4o ok $ RS

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s /515, €2



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

vs. 2013CV1624

WELLS FARGO
NICHOLAS A DAMANTE

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/01/2014  08:12 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, ATTEMPTED
SERVICE TO THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: NICHOLAS A DAMANTE AT 1353 RIDGE ROAD,
STILLWATER, PA 17878. THE DEFENDANT WAS FOUND TQ HAVE MOVED. LIVES IN NEW YORK

CITY. PHONE # 917-620-2752. ’

SCOTT MAYERNICK DEPUTY

06/30/2014 01:18 PM - SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S
RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING
THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: NICHOLAS A DAMANTE AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, P.O. BOX 380 , BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, . - e

SO ANSWERS,

June 30, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

30TH day of JUNE , 2014 A&L{u_}. ‘M Kﬂl"“—‘f\w I

' PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SU)‘TAJI 400 1617 JFK B&D, PHILADEL PHIA




- SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff ) QI

Chief Deputy

II\\,JI M(Uﬁ(

WEvI:sITS FARGO Case Number

NICHOLAS A DAMANTE 2013CV1624

SERVICE COVER SHEET

. eal Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner: < Not Specn" ed > ' . Expires:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE oF SHERIFF 5 SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

V¥ SYTTOHOIN ‘ILNVYIWVYA

Name: A ICHOLAS A DAMANTE Served: Personally : Adutt In Charge - Posted ' Other

Primary 1353 RIDGE ROAD T Aduitin
Address: STILLWATER, PA 17878 ~ Charge: /4/’/,2/! / . jj w1 S

¥Z9LADELOT

Altornate | T e e Dare: SR . g e e
Address: ; e 01 Ve S

Phone: L bey 5 Mieage:

'PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP 15-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

8181 Yd "MIALVMTILLS ‘AVOY 3DAIY £5¢1

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

%7 Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
V0N Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheritf

Case Number
2013CVv1624

VS,

WELLS FARGO
NICHOLAS A DAMANTE

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/01/2014  08:12 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, ATTEMPTED
SERVICE TO THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: NICHOLAS A DAMANTE AT 1353 RIDGE ROAD,
STILLWATER, PA 17878. THE DEFENDANT WAS FOUND TO HAVE MOVED. LIVES IN NEW YORK

CITY. PHONE # 917-620-2752.

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

Tty T Chonllal

May 01, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Sarsh Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Boomsburg, Cofumbia County

................................ Comnmission O 42006 ... ..
NOTARY s ’

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

18T day of MAY . 2014 /gcm1 Voo Kﬁ;ﬂa,,n@:}

J
" PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBLRAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BL VD, PHILADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

WEVITSITS FARGO Case Number

NICHOLAS A DAMANTE 2013CV1624

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ‘Real Egtate__ﬁale_- Sale Notice _ ) o N ' Zone:

Manner: < Not S_'[':_i_éciﬁé'd'?_ Expires: | . Warmrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  NICHOLASADAMANTE ' semved: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 1353RIDGEROAD Aduit In
Address: STILLWATER, PA 17878 Charge:

Phone: DoRB: Relation: :

Alternate e e Date: "_ Ly R R
Address: 1 ate 5} '/ / i tme . C"\é /é

prone: G171 RO TS veuy:

3 Mileage:

Date: s
Time: 20 X »

Mileage: |
Deputy:

L
;

o |t hw N~ B

[7 Seacrest lane Alecs Bdilress
Sw[q/(,»w Tslad ﬂ/?//@50,7

¥ SY10HOIN ‘3LINVAVA

81811 Vd WILVYMTIILS ‘QYON 3DaIM £951 VZOLADELOZ

NOLLYHIdX3 ON



COUNTY OF COLUMEIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 05/20/2014 Fee: $£5.00 Cert. NO: 18357
DAMANTE NICHOLAS A District: FISHING CREEK TWP
1353 RIDGE ROAD Deed: 20090 -9447
STILLWATER PA 17878 Location: 1353 RIDGE RD

Parcel Id:15 -18 -001-07,000

Assessment: 68,569

Balances as of 05/20/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

o Catumbia Courcy Qe (Y

BALANCE



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Bonlevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-568-7616

Pavid A. Blakesley Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
vs. NICHOLAS A. DAMANTE

No.: 2013-CV-1624

Dear Sir/Madame;

Enclosed ts an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
office. We have forwarded copies of same to the sheriff.

Thank you for your cooperation,
Sincerely,

David A. Blakesley
cc: Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County



PHELLAN HALLINAN, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs. CIVIL DIVISION
NICHOLAS A. DAMANTE NO. 2013-CV-1624
Defendant |

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P., 404(2)/403
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above
captioned matter was sent by regular mail and certified mail, return receipt requested, to
NICHOLAS A. DAMANTE on 5/21/2014 in accordance with the Order of Court dated 2/2/2014.
The property was posted on 2/28/2014.
The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to the unsworn falsification to authorities.

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

DATE: {//7//(’; By: M%/é/e"

Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Attomey for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : Court of Common 431
Plaintiff Iy
A Y Q Civil Division
ve. A\ oM \
Qq\\\d "6\ COLUMBIA Count
NICHOLAS A. DAMANTE ‘“ q}

Defendant No. 2013-CV-1624 :I
ORDER e

AND NOW, this &“‘L day of Flb , 2014, upon consideration of Plaintiff*s
motion for Service Pursuant to Special Order of Court, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED,
that said Motion is GRANTED. ‘

It is further ORDERED and DECREED that Plaintiff may obtain Iservice of the
Complaint and of the Notice of Sheriffs Sale as authorized by PaRCP. 3129.2 (E)(l)(i)(C)*, on
the above captioned Défendant, NICHOLAS A, DAMANTE, by:

_1. | Posting of the premises: 1353 RIDGE ROAD STILLWATER PA 17878-

9402 by the Shen.ﬁ‘ Orf & non-party competent adult; and

2. First class mail to NICHOLAS A. DAMANTE at the mortgaged premlses

located at 1353 RIDGE ROAD, STlLLWATER, PA 17878-9402. Semce by mail is .

complete upon the date of mailing.
It is further ORDERED and DECREED that counsel for Plaintiff is hereby directed to file
a certificate of service with the Prothonotary’s office to ensure compliance with this Court Order.
BY THE COURT:

lbmm?%mafq,'.

*Prior to fulfilling the requirements of service of Notice of Sale as set forth in this Order, Plaintiff nmst first
attempt service as set forth in Pa.RCP. 3129.2(c)(1)(i) (A) or (B). In the event this atternpted service is not
successiul, Plaintiff may proceed with service of the Notice of Sale in conformlty with this Order.

933318
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE — COLUMBIA spk
PLEASE POST BY: 0372012014

Pl F ' TCOUNTY: COLU}VIBIA
WEILLS FARGO BANK, N.A. K
. COURT NO. 2013-CV-1624
1 NICHOLAS A DAMANTE TYPE OF ACTION
_ XX . Mortgage Forcclosure:
SERVE AT: ~Eviction.:
‘[ 1353 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER, PA 17878-9402 XX __ Civil Action
Comptaint on Promissory Note
*+3PLEASE POST THE PROPERTY*++
*#3IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE***++
***ATTACHED COURT ORDER*#++>* .
. . - e
Posted and made known NICHOLAS A DAMANYE, Defendanton the 28~ duy of_FEAAUBA w14
at_ %45 oclock, P .M. at 1353 KIDGE ROAD, STRLWATER, PA 1TET8-9402, Tn tho manutr dosibed below:
.. Defendsnt personally served.
. o0t Faeriily macmnbes with whom Defimdant(s) seside(s).

Relationslipis _ "
o Adult i charpe of Defendat’s residoye who refizsed 1o give nxmec/relationship.
. MmageriClerk of place of Iodging m which Defendant(s) reside(s).
. Agmwmmdnmcofmsoﬁummplncfm

of said dcfendant company.
Ronaid Mol
L. . RSt tL : » 3 cumpeteny sdult, being duly sworn acoonding to Taw, depose xpd state that T persoually posted a trae 2nd correct

md&&mhim:ium?oudmmmﬁ:emw mmmmmmmmﬂmmm
statement is subject to the peralties of 18 Pa C.S. Sec. 4904 rrlarisig worn faksilication s

paTe: A/ 2Fl (£ NAME:
PRINTSDNAME: ___
Proccqs Scrver
TFRI: —— .
mm
Qo the any of 20 L, w  odock . M, Defimdunt NOT FOUND because:
_ Vacent __Docs NotExist _ Moved ;___Dacstm(Nde}
__No Answrx 08 a_ H e B
__ Sesvice Refused "
Ot
PH # 933318 9 \9\

.@.\ﬂ



Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP
1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadclphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009

Judy Pomroy Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1630 Pennsylvania and New Jerscy
June 19, 2014

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service of Notice of Sale for filing with your office. We have
forwarded copies of the same to the Prothonotary.

I you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincercly,

Sue Moran
Enclosure



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

SANTANDER BANK, N.A.

I’H # 930452
DBEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
CARL. W. WA TTS COURT N(h: 2014-0V-197
SERVE CARL W, WATTS A'l: TYI'E OF ACTION
3770 STATE ROUTE 42 XX Notice of Sherill™s Sale
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9025 SALE DATE: July 16, 2084

SERVED

Served and made known 1o CARL W WATTS, Defendant on lhc‘j_i ﬂay ol ﬁ/? Y 20 L/gﬂt
£-86  odock fM., at 3720 S777 77 ST <27, in the manncr described below:

X XDefendant personally served.

_ Aduli family member with whom Defendant(s) resideds).

Relationship is _ .

_ Adultin charge of Defendant’s residence who retused 1o give name or relationship.

_ Manager/Clerk of place ol lodging in which Defendant(s) reside{s}.

___ Agent or person in charge of Delendant's olfice or usual place of business.

an olficer ol said Defendant's comnpany.

_ Other: -
Description: Age @€ Height f-'// Weight /8.5 Racc 1~ Scx 57 Other _}’_Z{é///-é{: A
i, _,_/ 7 v’z.‘}/@ A A compelent adult, hereby verity thai | personally handed a wue and correct copy of the

Notice of SherillTs Sale in the manncr as set forth hevein, issued in the captioned case on the date and atl the address
indicated above. I understand that this statement is made subject w the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authoritics. __

DATE: @5 -3/-2ors & NAME: 005‘4» /)/;}p,um_
PRINTED hf\/frE oS NECEG R
TINE: S RocEL S SERA L

NOT SERVED

On the d?iy ol L20 L at o'clock __ M., T, , & compelent adull hereby
state that Deflendant NOT FOUND becausc:

_ Vacant _ Does Not Bxist _ Moved __ Duoes Not Reside (Nol Vacant)

_ No Answer on 5 - @3-/l /2.7 54 at

_ Service Relused

Other:
T onderstand that (his statcment is made subject to the penallies of 18 Pa. C.5. Scc. 4904 relating (o unsworn
falsification 10 authoritics.

BY:_
PRINTED NAME:

ATIORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Fhelan Hallinan, 1LL.P

1617 10K Boulevard, S 14000
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215} SA3-7000




Phelan ITallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Evan Steinman
Legal Assistant,

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Shenff

PO Box 380

W. Main Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. v. NICHOLAS A. DAMANTE et al.
No.: 2013-CV-1624

Dear Sir/Maduam:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.3(b)(2)(1)
regarding the above matter.

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificaie of Filing in the stamped self-
addressed envelope, which I have enclosed.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do
not hesitate 1o contact me.

**Property is listed for the 07/16/2014 Sheriff Sale.*#
Very ruly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP
By:

Evan Steinman, Legal Assistant

CC: NICHOILLAS A. DAMANTE

PH #933318



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Michael Dingerdissen, Esq., [d. No.317124

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Michael. Dingerdissen @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plaintift,

V.
CIVIL DIVISION

NICHOLAS A. DAMANTE :
Detendant(s) © No.: 2013-CV-1624

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, [ filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sherift’s Sale in the above-cuptioned matter.

Date: Q//%-/)Lf

Michael Dingetdissen, Esq., Id. No.317124
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH#9333)8



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Michac!| Dingerdissen, Esq., [d. No.317124

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Michael. Dingerdissen @ phelanhailinan.com

215-563-7000

IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff,

V.

CIVIL DIVISION

NICHOLAS A. DAMANTE :
Defendant(s) : Noo 2013-CV-1624

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIKE'S SALE

The Sherill's Sale Sale scheduled for 06/11/2014 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned

matter has been continued until 07/16/2014 ar 09:00 AM.

Date: _‘gi {qs ,/;L; . ! I -
Difigerdissell, Esq., Id. No.3T7194

iiing
Mich

ac
Alorney for Plaintiff

PLE# 933318



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintift
Michael Dingerdissen, Esq., Id. No.317124

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Michael Dingerdissen@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff,

V.

CIVIL DIVISION

NICHOLAS A. DAMANTE :
Defendant(s) © No. 2013-CV-1624

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hcreby certify that true and correct copics of the foregoing Notice of the Date of
Continued Sheriff's Sale Sale and Certificate of Filing were served by regular maii on the
person(s) on the date listed below:

NICHOLAS A. DAMANTE
1353 RIDGE ROAD
STILLWATER, PA 17878-9402

/ -
Dare: ‘sé;/{ ‘/:% {; j'&}j

. Ce - e Miehae -1 C.l.&ﬁseﬁ..,...ﬁ_gti,mf}.__..l. 5T
Attorney for Plainti [T

PH # 933318

AN A e
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PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Michael Dingerdissen, Esq., Id. No.317124

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Michael.Dingerdissen @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff,

V.
CIVIL DIVISION

NICHOLAS A. DAMANTE

Befendant(s) > No.: 2013-CV-1224
| o
oo
{(\ \‘;{}
CERTIFICATE OF ML@ {%ﬁl

On this date, 1 filed with the Prothonotary of G&Y$Rd
of the Date of Continued Sheriff's Sale in the abovaSaption

Date: G/fg/)z'i}’ .

%
%&" County a copy of the Notice
d'matter. %

. A ,,,ﬁ;;,.
I Digetdissen, Esq., Id. No.317124
Attorney for Phajntff -

PH #333314



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA PSS

SHERKFFPS SALE
ByVimBofaWﬁtnfE;awtion[MongageFomdosweJ
1 }

No. 2013CV1624 T .
lssuad out of the Court of Commyan Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvaria and 1o me
directed, | will expose the following described property at public sake at the Columilie:
County Sourthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columisia, Comimnomwvbaith of
Pennsylvania on: o .

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 11, 2014
AT 8:00 O'CLOCK AM.

tibution will be on file in the Sheriffs Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of
the sals of any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in
scoordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheriffs Office prior thereto. : ' . .

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Fishing Creek Township,
Colurnbia County, Pennsyhvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit,

BEGINNING at a rairoad spike in the intersection of Township Reuta No. 665, and Leg-
istative Route No. 19096: THENCE along the center of Legislative Route No. 180986,
South 18 degrees 56 minutes 20 seconds West 465,68 feet to a raivoad spike;
THENCE along the center of Legislative Route No. 19096, South 16 degrees 49 minutes
1 second \West 213.47 feet 1o @ railroad spike; THENCE along tand now or formesly of
Hilttop Enterprises, inc, North 45 degrees 28 minutes 10 seconds West, 1,114.05 feet
to a railncad spike; THENCE along the center of Township Route No. 665, South 87
degrees 13 minties 40 seconds East 40780 feet to a rafroad spike; THENCE along the
centsr of Township Route No. 665, South 78 degrees 59 minutes 10 seconds East,
51101 feet to arairoad spike, the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 8.153 acres of land
acoording 1o a survay of Orangeville Sunveying Consultants dated May 21, 1973 TITLE
TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED iIN Nicholas A Damarte, married, by Deed from Ray-
mond DeYong and Kathleen R. DeYong, h/w, dated 08/25,/2009, recorded
10/06,/2009 in Instrument Number 200903447,

Tax Parcel: 15 1800107000

Premises Being: 1353 Ridge Road Stilhwater, PA 178789402

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1353 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER, PA 17878
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 1508000107000

Seized and taken into exegution to be sold as the property of NICHOLAS A DAMANTE
in"suit of WELLS FARGO.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUN PAYMENT AT TIMIE OF SALE: The greater of ten {107} par-
cent of the bid price or costs fopening bid at sale). Minirmum payment is 1 be paid in
cash, certiied check or cashier's check at ime of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remaining ameunt of the bid price is to be paic within eight {8} days after the:
sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. 1M PORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
paY 8ID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMVIS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TG THE BIDDER, DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIMIE PERIOD. K the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,

the Sheriff may elect to either sua the bidder for the balance due without & resale of the
progerty, or to resell the property at +he bidder's risk and mairitain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default alt sums paid by the bidder will ba
considered forfeited, but will ke applied against any damiages recoverable. The defatilt
ing bidder will be responsible for any atiomey fess incurred by the shexiff in connection
with any action against the bidder inwhich the hidder is found liable for damages. f pro-
ceeds are payable to the Plaintff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unicss
the Colurnbia Courity Sheriffs Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the plaintff.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sherift
COLUMBLA COUNTY, Pennsytvania

Axtamey for the Plaintiff.

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000

: [ tached notice
All parties i interest and claimants are further notified that & proposad schedule of dis-

{w deposes and says that Press Lnterprise is

office and place of business at 3183

nbia and State of Peonsylvania, and was
seen published daily. continuously in said
May 21, 28 and June 4, 2014
lesignated agent of the owner or publisher of
blished: that neither the affiant nor Press
1otice and advertisement and that all of the
ce, and character of publication are (rue.

Donna L. Kishbaugh, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbla Courty
Commission Explres Oct. 11, 20

NER, PENNS VAR

-zT
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r publishing the foregoing notice. and the
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Phelan Hallinan, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
' Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

_ Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania

June 4, 2014

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK,N.A. v.
NICHOLAS A. DAMANTE
1353 RIDGE ROAD STILLWATER, PA 17878-9402
No.: 2013-CV-1624

Dear Sir/Madam:;

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
June 11, 2014 due to the following: NOS Made Inside 30 Days of Sale.

The Property is to be relisted for the July 16, 2014 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
PATRICK WIRT for
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

PH #933318



oe

Lol g

1y O3

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS e

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA cxO

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : Court of Common Pleas <
Plaintiff : g

: Civil Division 25

Vs, 5 w

ke

COLUMBIA County v
NICHOLAS A. DAMANTE a0

23

ey e
No.: 2013-CV-1624 ~ <

Defendant : No.: 2014-ED-63

ORDER
AND NOW., this Z/ day of /Rﬂ-:f.-, . 2014 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff iy’ORDERED to amend the wril nunc pro tunc in this

casc as [ollows:

Principal Batance $233.508.13
Interest Through July 1, 2014 58.853.88
Late Charges $307.75
Legal fces $1,900.00
Cost of Suit and Tiile $1,061.25
Property Inspections - $365.00
Morigage Insurance Premiumy/ Private Mortgage Insurance $519.12
Morigage Insurance Premium to be Paid Prior $221.88
Escrow Deficit $3,248.57

TOTAL $249,985.58

Plus interest at six percent per annuimn.

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above

figure.

BY '_I_'HE COU
P e o -
T

.....

>
2
c
e
o
ST
5
e
I
=0
R



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

CHRISTINE SCHOFFIL.ER Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1286 Pennsylvania

Olfice of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2013-CV-1624
35 W, Main 51 No.: 2014-ED-63

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WLELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. VS. NICHOLAS A. DAMANTE
No.: 2013-CV-1624, No.: 2014-ED-63

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT T RULE 3129.2
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
rcgarding (he above ratter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate (0
contact me.

*#*Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.***

**Property is listed for the 06/11/2014 Sheriff Sale,**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It mayv not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale, The sale must he postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintifT is not present at the sale.

Very truly vours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

By:
CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER, Legal Assistant

ce: ShenlT of COLUMBIA County

PH#933318



PHEILAN HALLINAN, LLP Attomey for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esqg., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. ;. COLUMBIA COUNTY
Flaintiif, :
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
CIVIL DIVISION
NICHOILAS A. DAMANTE
Defendant(s)
No.: 2013-CV-1624
No.: 2014-ED-63

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

ey Pl

Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

; / / {? f/é Atlorney for Plaintiff
Date: {

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It mav not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff>s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PH #933318






COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 05/20/2014 Fee: 85.00 Cert. NO: 18357
DAMANTE NICHOLAS & District: FISHING CREEK TWP
1353 RIDGE ROAD Deed: 20090 -9447
STILLWATER PA 17878 Location: 1353 RIDGE RD

Parcel Id:15 -18 -001-07,000
Asgessment: 68,569
Balances as of 05/20/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By=C7,0/ umbra Gou.ﬂ”i?j/ Shers Aér: /gf

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain _ Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff h WA Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013Cv1624

V5,

WELLS FARGO
NICHOLAS A DAMANTE

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/05/2014 1100 AM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFCRMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1353 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER, PA 17878.

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

S50 ANSWERS,

Tamotly 1" Choanladis

May 07, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Nokartai Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notery Public
Town of Bioomsburg, Columina County
By Comeatssinn-Exgires (41, 4, 2016,

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

7TH day of MAY : 2014 JCL«_J« QC’L—-«_., K.é(nﬂ q’a'rnﬂ—;:}
' I

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO

VS,

NICHOLAS A DAMANTE

Case Number

2013CV1624

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Afternate
Address:

Phone:

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

{POSTING)

Real

< Not Specified >

1353 RIDGE ROAD
‘STILLWATER, PA 17878

e Sale - P

...pos:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘SHERIFF'S SALEBILL

Served:

Aduit in
Charge:

Refation:

Date:

Deputy:

Expires:

Personally - AdultIn C

:215-563-7000

Zorne:

Warrant:

her

Mileage:

U R o R R

(DNILSO4)

8811 vd HIALYMTILLS 'AVOY 3DAM £5¢1 PZOLADELOE
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of' |

Columbia Caunly
Cotumbia County Shesiff

ty Shest
35 West Main Sirget
ISR
Blapmsburg PA 17815

71901 140006000025499

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

SO0 MARKET STREET STH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

S

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/11/2014



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, : NO.: 2013-CV-1624
Nicholas A. Damante : 3\014 ~ D3

Delendant(s) : Columbia County

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Nicholas A. Damante
1353 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878-9402

#*THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE TN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NO'T BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT,BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY, **

Your house (real estate} at 1353 Ridge Road, Stillwater, PA 17878-9402 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Saleon _Juwwg Ji™ 2014  at 4. 00 Am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$240,501.19 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (the mortgagee} against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TI4IS SHERIFI©S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the morigagee the back payments, late charges, cosls and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an altorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN TF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find oul the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



0? e
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depinty

WELLS FARGO

VS Case Number

NICHOLAS A DAMANTE 2013Cv1iB24

SERVICE COVER SHEET

LNVdN220

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce - R o ' ' Zone:

Manner: ‘< Not Specified > S . Expires: _ Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: OCCUPANT Served: Personally Gult In Charg

3
Q
o
@
[+
[
=0
)
YZ9LADELOZ

Primary 1353 RIDGE ROAD ..... . B s T | Aduit In e
Address: STILLWATER, PA 17878 ' Charge: /'{(: f‘)"” UC ilZ e
Phone: ;"- DoB8: Relation:

Altormage [ T e e e S L e
Address: : Milissn CogAdz— -: ate d”’5/’(1’ ime:  J/-Z3
Phone: 5 70 2 QC/ é- Q. (/ g | Deputy: /é Mileage:

15 563 7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

81821 Vd WIALYMTIILS ‘AVOH IDAIM £5EL

o o[ |w (v |2 R
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In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF LIEN

TO: FROM:

{(1V-D Agency or name of obligee and/or his or her private
attorney or entity acting on behalf of the obligee, address)

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PO BOX 380
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

35 MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: (570) 387-8870 Fax:(570) 387-8876

Emaii:
Obligor: Obligee:
NICHOLAS A. DAMANTE TAMARAH DAMANTE

17 SEACREST LN.
STATEN ISLAND, NY 10307-1988
IV-D Case #: 310112285

(or non-IV-D docket #)
SSN: 058-74-9911 Date of Birth: 11/08/74

This lien results, by operation of law, from a support order, entered on APRIL 21, 2011
by Pennsylvania Court of Common Pleas in COLUMBIA County, tribunal number 011102.

As of APRIL 11, 2014, the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $1.617.81. This
judgment may be subject to interest.

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien
amount. This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named
obligor which is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specifically
described below.,

Specific description of property:
1353 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER, PA 17878-9402

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State
where the property is located, An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may also contact the entity sending the lien. This lien
remains in effect until released or withdrawn by the issuing agency, the obligee, the entity acting on
behalf of the obligee, or in accordance with the laws of the State where the property is focated,

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above.

Form UF-017 03/14
Service Type M Worker ID 13302



Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be omitted from the form. If "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized.

A. X Submitted by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsible for
implementing the support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social
Security Act (42 U.S.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional informatjon regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact
the authorized agency and refefence its case number, both listed above.

R

Q@QJ@M, _ & }Ir

~—~-Atjfhorized Agent 4 P D et Sz Date
T L O NS mmemg0 50

.-\——u—“—'"“_._" - -
Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

et

B. [0 Submitted by an obligee or a private (non-IV-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee
I am: O the obligee of the above referenced order [or]
O an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee
| certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate and
that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For

additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Signature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

‘:“\—. - . ' : i f.. N l.‘ H —
i certify that C/tk \ \ ol b { appeared before me and is known to me as
the individual who signed the above.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSVLVANIA e Ne TR
State of Nobpal Seat ) Notary Public | N AR VEA RV LY.
Debra Wetivb, Hotory Public JBS. [ -

Towm of Bicomspurg, Cotimbia Coun R T

County of | Tomoffeoms Shmbscomy )™ oy L - (- {4

.
ol

My appointment expires _| (sl ! -

NOTICE : Respondents are not required to respond to this information coflection unless it digplays a valid OMB control number,

OMB Control # 0970-0153 Expiration Date: 12/31/2016 (Please note, this expiration date is for the OMB form and not the lien itseif.)

Form UF-017 03/14
Service Type M Page 2 of 2 Worker 1D 19302



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Piaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, NO.: 2013-CV-1624
Nicholas A. Damante A0 14— EDe3

Defendant(s) : Columbia Coun_ty

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAT. PROPERTY

TO: Nicholas A. Damante
1353 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878-9402

**THIS FIRM IS A DERT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPT(CY
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY #x

¥

Your house (real estate) at 1353 Ridge Road, Stillwater, PA 17878-9402 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Saleon _Juwe [ 20i4 at 9:00 Amy in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 1o enforce the court judgment of
$240,501.19 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale 1s continued
an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa. R.C.P. Rule 31293,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

[. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the morlgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was umproperly entered. You may also ask the Courl to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.,

You may need an altorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contacl one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YO UR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLLACE.

I If the Sherift’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may tind out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV1624

issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia Cou nty Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 11, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any propeirty sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Fishing Creek Townsghip, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike in the intersection of Township Route No. 665, and Legislative Route No. 19096, THENCE along
the center of Legislative Route No. 19098, South 18 degrees 56 minutes 20 seconds West, 465 68 feet to a railroad spike;
THENCE along the center of Legislative Route No. 19096, South 16 degrees 49 minutes 1 second Yest 213.47 feet to a railroad
spike; THENCE afong land now or formerly of Hilltop Enterprises, Inc., North 45 degrees 28 minutes 10 seconds West, 1.114.05
feet to a railroad spike: THENCE along the center of Township Route No. 885, South 87 degrees 13 minutes 40 seconds East,
407.80 feet to a railroad spike; THENCE along the center of Township Route No. 665, South 78 degrees 59 minutes 10 seconds
East, 611.01 feet to a railroad spike, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8 153 acres of land according to a survay of Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated May 21, 1973

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Nicholas A. Damante, married, by Deed from Raymond DeYong and Kathleen R.
DeYong, hiw. dated 09/25/2009, recorded 10/05/2009 in Instrument Number 200909447

Tax Parcel: 15 1800107000

Premises Being: 1353 Ridge Road Stiltwater, PA 17878-0402

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1353 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER, PA 17878
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 15018000137000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of NICHOLAS A DAMANTE in suit of WELLS FARGO.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of defauit
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

N TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELFHIA, PA 215-583-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WEVLSITS FARGO Case Number

NICHGLAS A DAMANTE 2013Cv1624

-
SERVICE COVER SHEET ]
¢
Category Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce _ _ _ . done: . :
Wammer, - Nei Saciied = U e T TR e 2
o : LT - m
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIEF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS Q
: A
2
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Name: '_KREISHER&GREGOROWICZ T servea: , S
Primary 401 MARKET STREET . Adultin — &
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: SOSC'Q(\ %6(.40‘(\9) IS
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Phone: : Deputy: / QD - Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP 215-563-7000
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Time: ‘
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.

Shedff Chief Deputy
WEVLSITS FARGO Case Number

NICHOLAS A DAMANTE 2013CVv1624

SERVICE COVER SHEET

O

)

—

c

=

Category Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce S 7 Zone: g

Manner: < N01 Spemfled > o Expires: -:' - Warrant: 8

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS b
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b

>
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. 3

Name: Columbla County Tax Office S ' Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge Pcsted Other 2

Primary PO Box 380 " Adaitin (> . 3

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: ‘Q’bb‘c" M tLe,( S
Phone:  570-389-5649 .. bom: . Relation: c(*"'-’l(— :
Alternate E_\.. e e e e e L 'f Date: / / S ::.. 40
Address: | ' L 04 “ I4 : L ’O e
Phone: : Deputy: ’\g . Mileage: ':

PPHELAN & HALLINAN LLP Phone: 2155637000
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO

vs. Case Number

NICHOLAS A DAMANTE 2013CVv1824

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Se :
Category: ‘Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce - _ 1 Zone:

Manner: < Not Spe<3|fed> ) _; Expfres o Warrant:

Notes: _.'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOLLYI3H J1L83W0q

Name:

...Of...CO_i_I._lrI"Ibl.a COL Served: Personaily Adult In Charge Posted Other

Primary ‘11 WEST MAIN STREET © Adultin L
Address: 2ND FLOOR _ Charge: 7\@\?\ L\\\\(_ 3\\ LL \
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :

Phone:  pos: | Relation: \w Y\L Lovey
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Altornate = T e e e o Date: " .\\ .

Address- | bV Timer 'i.Q_l__’_“i_l.‘.\.

Name:

'PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP Phone: 2 5-563-7 00

‘133HLS NIYN 1S3M LL

Date:
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. COURT OF COMMON ’LEAS

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
V. :
: NO.: 2013-CV-1624
Nicholas A. Damante : ~ — 2,
Defendant(s) : A -ED - 2

COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N, A., Plaintiff in the above actian, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the
Writ of Exccution was filed, the (ollowing information concerning the real property located at 1353 Ridge Road, Stillwater, PA 17875-
9402,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cunnot be reasonably sscertained,
please so indicate)
Nicholas A T}amante 1353 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878-9402
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judanent:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

Nichelas A. Damante 1353 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878-9402
3 Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real property 1o be sold:
Name Address (if address cannol be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate}

Naone,
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)
None,
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannol be
reasonahly ascettained, please indicale}
None,
. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may he affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertatned, please indicale)
None.

PHT # 933318



7. Name and address of every other person of whom Lhe plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be aflected by the sale:
Name Address (f address cannot be
reasomably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

Tenant/Occupant 1353 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878-9402

Tamarah Damante IO, Box 228
Benton, PA 17814

Tamarah Damanie 401 South Markel Street
C/O William 8. Kreisher, Ksquire Bloomisburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations of Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County .02 Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Iniernal Revenue Service Advisory 1090 Liherty Avenue Room 704

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

ULS. Department of Justice 228 Wulnut Street, Suite 220
U.S. Attorney for The Middle District of PA P.O. Box 11754
Fedcral Building Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

T'verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc trae and correct 1o the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 rclating to unswormn lalsification to authorities.

Date: ‘{/4 !/!‘/ By: m%

Plfan Hallinan, LLP

Jonathan Lobb, Bsq., 1d. No.312174

Attorney lor Plaintff

PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP

1617 TFK. Boulevard, Suiie 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PH # 933318



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS. ;o NOL:2013-CV-1624
Nicholas A. Damante : 3@'\% ~ED{3

Defendani(s} : Columbia County

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAIL PROPERTY

TO: Nicholas A, Damante
1353 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878-9402

*¥THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BAN KRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMTPT T COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.#*

Your house (real estaie) al 1353 Ridge Road, Stillwater, PA 17878-9402 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Salcon Jurx Il 201w at TG0 At in the Office of The Sheritt,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce (he court judgment of
$240,501.19 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (the mortgagcc) against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY Bl ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

Ta prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to sirike or open the judgment,
it the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an atiorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have ol stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how 1o obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

}. I the Shenfl’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price hid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able (0 petition the Court to sel aside the sale if the bid price was grossly imadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherill the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sherill, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid {or vour house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be preparcd by the SherifT not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or wuys of gelling vour home back, if you act immediately
after the salc.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Biloomsburg, I’A 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2013-CV-1624

Wells Fargo Bank, N.a.
V.
Nicholas A. Damante

owner(s) of propertly situate in FISHING CREEK TOWNSHIP, COL.UMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

1353 Ridge Road, Stillwater, PA 17878-9402
Parcel No. 15 18 00107000

(Acreage or street address)
Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
Judgment Amount: $240,501.19

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land siluate in Fishing Creek Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a railroad spike in the intersection of Township Route No. 665, and Legislative
Route No. 19096; THENCE ulong the center of Legislative Route No. 19096, South 18 degrees
36 minutes 20 seconds West, 465.68 feel to a railroad sprke; THENCE along the center of
Legislative Routc No. 19096, South 16 degrees 49 minutes | second West 213.47 feet toa
railroad spike; TITENCE along land now or formerly of Hilltop Enterprises, Inc., North 45
degrecs 28 minutes 10 seconds West, 1,114.05 feet to a railroad spike; THENCE along the center
of Township Route No. 665, South 87 degrees 13 minutes 40 seconds East, 407.80 feet to a
railroad spike; THENCE along the center of Township Route No. 665, South 78 degrees 59
minutes 10 scconds East, 611.01 feet to a railroad spike, the place of BIGINNING.

CONTAINING 8.153 ucres of land according to a survey ol Orangevilie Surveying Consultanis
dated May 21, 1973,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Nicholas A Damante, married, by Deed ltom
Raymond DeYong and Kathleen R. DeYong, h/w, dated 09/25/2009, recorded 10/05/2009 in
Instrument Number 200909447 .

Tax Parcel: 15 18 00107000

Premises Being: 1353 Ridge Road Stillwater, PA 17878-9402



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Wells Fargo Bank, N A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

¥

NO.: 2013-CV-1624
A0 -ED -3

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Nicholas A. Damanie

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter yor are directed to levy upon and sell the
lollowing property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 1353 Ridge Road, Stillwater, PA 17878-94(12
(Sec Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $240.501.19
Interest from G4/11/2014 (0 Daic of Sale $
@ $39.53 per diem

and cosls,

Bonbiaa N Sbvety e
(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support. Common Ploas Codrt.

of Columbia County, Penna.

paet 0 M o U Ty s g.

(SEAL)

C A enday in A0 s
PH#933318



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id, No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb@ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintifrl .
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
NO.: 2013-CV-1624
Nicholas A. Damante

Defendant(s) 49\0\4 ~Eo-L3

Colurubia County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby stlates that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:
X the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
the premises is non-owner occupied
the premises is vacant
Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197_, 4 Pa.B. 3943

S
e e v et

This certification is made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authoriies,
Pltlan Hallinan, LLP

Tonathan Lobb, Iisq., Td. No.312174
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP
Jonathan Lobb, Tisq., Td. No.312174
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan. Lobb@ phelanhallinan.com
215-563-7000

Welis Fargo Bank, N.A,
Plaintiff

Y.

Nicholas A. Damante
Defendani(s)

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 hecause:

(X

p—

e
St e e e

Thus certification is made subject to the

authoritics.

CERTIFICATION

the mortgage is an FHA Morlgage
the premises is non-owner occupied
the premises s vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
Act 91 18 Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1 197, 41 Pu.B. 3943

Attorneys lor Plaintifl

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2013-CV-1624
Q\OH - ED-E3

Columbia County

for the Plaintilt in the above captioned

penalties of 18 Pu. C.S.A. § 4004 relating o unsworn falsification to

Pp€lan Hallinan, LLP
Jonathan Lobh, Esq., Id. No.312174
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELLAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintill
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., 1d. No.312174

1617 JI'K Boulevard, Suite [400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb@mphelanhalinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. :  Columbia County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS,
CIVIL. DIVISTON

Nicholas A. Damante
NO.; 2013-CV-1624

AN - B {03
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the PlaintilT in the above-captioned
mialter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following lacts, to wit:

(1) that the defendant(s) Nicholas A. Damante is not in the Military or Naval Scrvice of the United States
or its Allies, or otherwisc within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Reliel Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Nicholas A. Damante is over 18 years of age and resides at 1353 Ridge Road.
Stillwater, PA 17878-9402.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relaling to unsworn lalsification to

authorities. m%

Pheldn Hallinan, LLP
Tonathan Lobb, Exq.. Td, No.312174
Attorney lor Plainnft




PHELAN HAI.LINAN, LLP Atiorney for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., 1d. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. :  Columbia County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS.
CIVIIL. DIVISION

Nicholas A. Damante
NO.: 2013-CV-1624

SOH-ED -3
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney herchy verilies that he/she is attorney for the Plaindif{ in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendani(s) Nicholas A. Damante is not in the Military or Naval Scrvice of the United States
or its Allies, or otherwisc within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Nicholas A. Damante is over 18 years of age and resides at 1353 Ridge Road,
Stillwater, PA 17878-9402.

This stalement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities. m

Phdﬁfl Hallinan, 1.1.P
Tonathan Lobb. Bsq., Id. No.312174
Attorney for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Fishin g Creek Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike in the intersection of Township Route No. 665, and Legisiative
Route No. 19096; THENCI: along the center of Legislalive Route No. 19096, South 18 degrees
56 minutes 20 seconds Wesl, 465.68 fcet 16 a railcoad spike; THENCE along the center of
Legislative Route No. 19096, South 16 degrees 49 minutes ! second West 213.47 feet to a
railroad spike; THENCE along land now or formerly of Hilltop Iinterprises, Inc., North 45
degrees 28 minules 10 seconds West, 1 ,114.05 feet to a railroad spike; THENCE along the center
of Township Route No. 665, South 87 degrees 13 minules 40 seconds East, 407 .80 feet to a
railroad spike; THENCE along the center of Township Route No. 665, South 78 degrees 59
minutes 10 scconds East, 611.01 feet 10 a railroad spike, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8.153 acres of land according to a survey of Orangeville Surveying Consultanis
daled May 21, 1973.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Nicholas A. Damanle, married, by Decd from
Raymond DeYong and Kathleen R, DeYong, hiw, dated 09/25/2009, recorded 10/05/2009 in
Instrument Number 200909447

Tax Parcel: 15 18 00107000

Premises Being: 1353 Ridge Road Stillwaler, PA 17878-9402



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2013-CV-1624 ﬁ;l@\q TOWw3

Wells Fargo Bank, N.a.
V.
Nicholas A, Damante

owner(s) of property situate in FISHING CREEK TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

1353 Ridge Road, Stillwater, PA 17878-9402
Parcel No. 15 18 00107000

(Acreage or street address)
Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
Judgment Amount: $240,501,19

Attorneys for Plaintitf
Phelan Hallinan, 1.LLP



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIGNS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Pluinuiif No. 200 3-CV-1621
Wells Fargo Bank. N.A. . ; .
. e Ao - EDAe3
Delendun Type ur Wrir of Complaint
Nicholas A Damante EXECUTION/NOTICE QF SALE
SI‘JRVYi:} NAMU OF TNDTVIBLU AL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. LT TG SERVICE O DESCRINTION OFF PROPLERTY TO G LEVTRTY. ATTACTHED OR SALF.
AT ALDIRESS iSteet or RFD, Apartment No, City, Boro, Twp., State and ap Coded

1353 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17R78-9402

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIGNS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN BEX FEDTTING SERVICE,

PLEASE POST TIIE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDRBILL OF SALE.

NOWw, o 20 L Sheritf of COLUMBIA County, PA do herchy deputize the Sheriff of
County, Ao execute the within and make return thereof aceording tw liw.

Sheriff ol COI AIMBTA County, Tenna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depury sheriid levying upon or attaching any
property ander within writ may leave same withow a watchman, in Custody of whomever is found tn passession, after notifying person of levy ur
attwchment withoul Hability on the part of such depury or sheriff o any plaintilf herein for any loss, destruction ar removal of any such praperty before
sheritf's sule thereaf,

Stgnansee of Aftorney or grher Onivinator requusting service un behalf of XX PlaintT Telephone Numbier ‘ Dhate
__ Defendam |
“Hfiter L Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Snite 1400 (215)363-7000 i
Fhiladelphia. PA {9103-18(4 ) |

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

" PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNLD:

AFTTRMED andk subsuribed to before me this day S50y ANSWERS Iate
Signature of Dep. Sheritt

af _ 2

Signature of Sherill Dhite

Shertfl of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN rcadability of all copies. 120 not delach any copies.
) _ . Expiration dalc
Plaintiff | No.: 2013-CV-1634
Wells Fargo Bank, N_A., _ I' a\b\L‘t _ ED {3
Defendant Type or Writ of Complamt
Nicholas A. Damante ‘ EXECUTION/NOTICLE QF SALF
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PRGFERTY TG BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OK SALE
4 NICHOIL.AS A. DAMANTE _
AT ADDRESS (Streel ve RFD, Apartment N, City. Bora, Twp.. Srare ard Zip Code)

1353 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878-9402
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORM ATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICL.

 SERVLE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
MWW, . . L2001 Sherill of COLUMELA County. PA do hicreby deputize the Sheriff of
County, o exeeute the within and make relurn fercol acenrdunyr 1o Jaw.

Sherilt of COLUMBIA Cuunl)—'., Fena,

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXIZCUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN —. Any deputy sheritt ley ving upon or attaching any
property under within weril may leave same withool o warchman, in custody of whomever is fonnd in possession, after notilyving persun ol levy or
attuchment without Habiliry an the part o such deputy or sheritf to any plaintifi herein for any loss. destruction or removal ot any such property hefior:
shorift's wale thereut.

cp Originater reqiiesting service un behall uf XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Dute
_ Delendant

One Penn Center s Subtrban Sation, 1617 Jahn F, Eennedy Boulevard, Suile 1400 {2153563-7000
Philadlelphia, PA 191031554

Signarme of Allorngy or o

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIIT Court Nuniber
— L.
RETURNED:
’7 AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this B . i day SO ANSWERS [xate
Sigmature of Dep, SherilT
of _ o
Signadure of Sherill Dhuie
L

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S RETURN

Wells Fargo Bank, NLA. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS
No.: 2013-CV-1624 G- ED w3

Nicholas A. Damanic

Delendants ISSUED
NOW, 201, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Shenll of County. Pennsylvunia. to cxceute this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants alleged address iy

Sheritf, Columbia County, Pennsyivania

Deputy Sheriif

AFTFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20 al O Clock _ ., served the within

upon al

by handing to

a truc and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known to _the contents thercof.
Swom and Subscribed belore me So Answers,
this -
dav of _ 20
BY:
Notary Public Shenff
20) _. Sce return endorsed hereon by Sherifl of

County, Pennsylvania. and made a part of this

return

So Answoers,

Sherift

Depnty Sheriff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Fishing Creek Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a ratlroad spike in the intersection of Township Route No. 665, and [ .egislative
Route No. 19096; THENCE along the center of Legislative Roule No. 19096, South 18 degrees
56 minutes 20 seconds West, 465.68 [ect to a railread spike; THENCE along the center of
Legislative Route No. 19096, South 16 degrees 49 minutes 1 second West 213.47 feet to a
ratlroad spike; THENCE along land now or formerly of Hilltop Linterprises, Inc., Norih 45
degrees 28 minutes 10 seconds West, 1,114.05 feet 1o a railroad sptke; THIENCE along the center
of Township Route No. 6653, South 87 degrees 13 minules 40 seconds Tast, 407.80 feet to a
railroad spike; THENCE along the center of Township Route No. 665, South 78 degrecs 59
munules 10 seconds Fast, 611.01 feel to a railroad spike, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8.153 acres of land according to a survey of Orangeville Surveying Consultunts
daled May 21, 1973,

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Nicholas A. Damante, married, by Decd ltom
Raymond DeYong and Kathlech R. DeYong, h/w, dated 09/25/2009, recorded 10/05/2009 in
Instrument Number 200909447

Tax Parcel: 15 18 00107000

Premises Being: 1353 Ridge Road Stillwaler, PA 17878-9402



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #_204 £ 63

L.

DATE RECEIVED Hopy L e
DOCKET AND INDEX R Y
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION Cx
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT ¥
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WATVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 0LINOTYG 2,
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Ll ] i TIME 7 o0
POSTING DATE |
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK
2" WEEK

3R WEEK




Phelan Hallinan, LLP _ TD Bank, NA o 001409493
One Penn Center Ste 1400 B -3-180/360 ’
Philadelphia, PA 19103 '

DATE ' AMOUNT )
| _ 432014 #xrg] 350 00 £
PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars L _ o
TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County _ - '
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 } oo
[} RE ..‘-4‘0 I."‘-

CET [233318] 1353 RIDGE ROAD (2013-CV-1624) AUTHORIZED SIGNATU
o THIS BOCHMENT EORTAING HEAT SENS < Py . " —

w00 LO0ALq 3 03600 L8081 3B LSOBEERM



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 2552 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROLUP INTERMAL REVENLUE
SERVICE
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #. 719011 40006000025505

Dioc Ref #: 2014EDS3
Fostage 5.3400
PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

http://webserver1/ sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

4/11/2014 12°00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

4/11/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 2551 Carier f service:  LISPS Server First-Class Mail®
Zhip to:
FHILADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71501 140006000025499
ROBERT N.C. MiX FECERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2014ED63
Fostage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

4112014 12:00:00 AM

LQ;-)-:)

Page 1 of 1

4/11/2014



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 2550 Carrier f service:,  LISPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
CFFICE OF F ALR. DEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PQ BOX 8018 Tracking #: 71801 140006000025452
Doc Ref #: 2014ED63

Fostage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17105

hltp:ﬁwebservcrl;’sendsuite%il{)livefprojectsfimagc.aspx‘?de1

41172014 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of |

4/11/2014



Print Your Documents

Dagument Receipt

Trans # 2549 Carrier / service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 4112014 12°000 AM
Ship ta;

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH QF PA

DEPARTIMENT 281230

Tracking &: 713901140008000025475
BDoc Ref #: 2014EDG3

Postage 5.3400
HMARRISBURG PA 17128

http:ffwcbserver1;"scndsuile%2(}livez’projectsfimagc.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/11/2014



